In the SEQUESTRATION of the Deceased ROBERT BLAIR, Tailor, 45 King Street, Perth.

WILLIAM BARCLAY SIEVWRIGHT, Accountant, Perth, hereby intimates that accounts of his intromissions with the Funds of the Estate, brought down to 9th January 1934, have been audited by the Commissioners, and that a first and final Dividend will be paid on the 9th day of March 1934, at the Office of Moir, Wood & Co., 1934, at the Office of Moir, Wood & Co., Accountants, Perth, to those Creditors whose claims have been admitted.

W. B. SIEVWRIGHT, Trustee.

3 Kinnoull Street, Perth, 24th January 1934.

A<sup>S</sup> Trustee on the Sequestrated Estate of JAMES RODGER, Norwood Cottage, Whyte Rose Terrace, Aberhill, Methil, I hereby intimate that the accounts of my intromissions with the Funds of the Estate, brought down to 9th January 1934, have been audited by the Commissioners, and that a Dividend will be paid within the Chambers of Messrs. Romanes & Munro, C.A., 50 Frederick Street, Edinburgh, on 10th March 1934.

A: S. WHITE, C.A., Trustee. Edinburgh, 26th January 1934.

THE Firm of BARB & SON, of which the Sub-scribers are the sole Partners, carrying on business as Masons and Builders at one hundred and forty-three Merrylee Road, Cathcart, Glasgow, has been DISSOLVED as at seventeenth January nine-teen hundred and thirty-four, by mutual consent, by the retiral therefrom of the Subscriber George Kerr Barr.

The Business will continue to be carried on by the Subscriber William Brown Barr for his own behof, under the same name of BARR & Son, and he is

terre de tegénesia A.

authorised to uplift all debts due to, and will discharge the whole liabilities of, the dissolved Firm. will

Glasgow, 23rd January 1934.

WILLIAM B. BARR.

GEORGE K. BARR.

WILLIAM KYLE, Witness, 79 West Re-gent Street, Glasgow, Solicitor. JOHN FORRESTER, Witness, 79 West Regent Street, Glasgow, Law JOHN Clerk.

## NOTICE.

THE Copartnership of JAMES JOHNSTONE & SON, Coal Merchants, 3A Sunnyside Road, Alloa, of which the Subscribers were the sole Partners, was, on the 18th day of January 1934, DISSOLVED, of mutual consent, by the retiral of the Subscriber James Johnstone.

The Subscriber Thomas Johnstone will carry on said Business at the same address for his own behoof under the Firm name of JAMES JOHNSTONE & SON as at and from said date, and will collect the assets of the Copartnership and discharge its liabilities liabilities.

## JAMES JOHNSTONE.

Signed by the said James Johnstone in presence of-

WILLIAM FORREST, Railway Goods Porter, Avonbank, 25 Station Porter, Avonbank, 25 Station Road, Blantyre.
MARION C. FORREST, Clerkess, Avon-bank, 25 Station Road, Blantyre.

## THOMAS JOHNSTONE.

Signed by the said Thomas Johnstone in presence of-J. MILLAR, J.P., Bank Agent, The

- Clydesdale Bank Limited, Alloa. H. RUSSELL, Accountant, The Clydesdale Bank Limited, Alloa.

in a second

1. 5 8

96